Science Arts & Métiers (SAM)
is an open access repository that collects the work of Arts et Métiers ParisTech
researchers and makes it freely available over the web where possible.
This is an author-deposited version published in: https://sam.ensam.eu
Handle ID: .http://hdl.handle.net/10985/18695
To cite this version :
P. NGUYEN-TRI, Cyrille SOLLOGOUB, Alain GUINAULT - Relationship between fiber chemical
treatment and properties of recycled pp/bamboo fiber composites - Journal of Reinforced Plastics

monitored by analyzing infrared spectra in mode
ATR mono-reflexion (IR-ATR) as shown in Figure 4.
It was observed that the surface structure of BF has
changed during the treatment process. First, the peak
at 3335.3 cm�1 assigned to stretching of hydroxyl
group (–OH) and peak at 1030.3 cm�1 assigned to
stretching of (–CO) groups in cellulose and hemicellu-
lose were significantly reduced because of hemicellulose
elimination. Secondly, the peak at 1621.9 cm�1, corre-
sponding to benzene ring stretching in lignin, decreased
as the lignin was extracted. The peak at 1261.4 cm�1
assigned to acetyl stretching in lignin also decreased.
Table 1. Nomenclature and description of composite samples
Key words Description
RPP Recycled PP, 5 times in extrusion
RPPBF20 Recycled PP, 20 wt% BF, without MAPP
RPPBF10MA10 Recycled PP, 10 wt% BF, 10 wt% MAPP
RPPBF20MA10 Recycled PP, 20 wt% BF, 10 wt% MAPP
RPPBF30MA10 Recycled PP, 30 wt% BF, 10 wt% MAPP
RPPBF40MA10 Recycled PP, 40 wt% BF, 10 wt% MAPP
RPPBF50MA10 Recycled PP, 50 wt% BF, 10 wt% MAPP
RPPAlBF20MA10 Recycled PP, 20 wt% alkali BF,
10 wt% MAPP
RPPAcBF20MA10 Recycled PP, 20 wt% acetylated
BF, 10 wt% MAPP